

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16489-16494/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in WA No.1435/2002, WA No.1436/2002, WA No.1437/2002, WA No.1438/2002, WA No.1439/2002, WA No.1461/2002 and in Cross Objections Nos. 105893, 105889, 105896, 105894, 105890 & 105891/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HYDERABAD COOP CEN.TRADING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.PREMLATHA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16685-16693 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
 Mr. Parameshwaran, Adv.
 Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.
 for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed, subject to petitioner's complying with the provisions of Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master