

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16489-16494/2011

HYDERABAD COOP CEN.TRADING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.PREMLATHA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16685-16693 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa,adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aditiya Kumar Archiya,  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.16489-94/11 service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. In SLP(C) No.16685-93/11, notice is still awaited in SLP(C) No.16686/11 only. The remaining respondents have been served. They are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.12.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB