

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1-2/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16685-16693/2011HYDERABAD COOP.CENTRAL TRADING STY.LTD
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

S. ASHOK & ANR. ETC.
(s)

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and
C/delay in filing substitution application)Date : 21/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao ,Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.Subhash, the sole respondent having died, the present
application to bring on record the legal heirs of sole respondent
has been filed. An affidavit of service has been filed indicating
that the proposed legal heirs have been served, though
no

vakalatnama has been filed on their behalf.

Signature Not Verified

The applications

are
Digitally signed by

allowed.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.10.18

13:06:39 IST

Names of Smt. M. Vimala Devi, Respondent No.1(a), Sri

Reason:

M.Santosh Kumar, Respondent No.1(b) and Sri M.Satish
Gupta,

respondent No.1(c) stand substituted in place of the deceased sole

respondent Mr.M.Subhash. Cause title be amended accordingly and the same shall be filed within two weeks.

Let notice be issued to the aforesaid legal heirs of the deceased respondent.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER