

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-11/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16685-16693/2011

HYDERABAD COOP.CENTRAL TRADING STY.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ASHOK & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Thomas P.Joseph,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.Santhnam Krishnan,Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami,Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3-11/2014

Relief sought for cannot be granted at interim stage. These I.As. are accordingly dismissed.

List these special leave petitions along with SLP Nos. 16489-16494/2011 on 24.8.2015 for disposal.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.10
16:52:11 IST
Reason: