

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16489-16494/2011

(Arising from the impugned judgment and Final common orders dated 25.10.2010 passed in WA Nos. 1435-1439 and 1461 of 2002 and in cross Objections (SR) Nos. 105893,105889,105896, 105894,105890 and 105891/2002 by the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad) .

HYDERABAD COOP CEN.TRADING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.PREMLATHA & ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16685-16693/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jayaprakash Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of dispute, learned counsel for the parties submit that they will try to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master