

<ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16489-16494/2011
HYDERABAD COOP CEN.TRADING STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.PREMLATHA & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No.16685-16693/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the next week before an appropriate
Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master