

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16685-16693/2011

HYDERABAD COOP.CENTRAL TRADING STY.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ASHOK & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 06/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to process the matter in terms of the Hon'ble  
Courts order dt.1.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar