

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
16489-16494/2011

HYDERABAD COOP CEN.TRADING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.PREMLATHA &amp; ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16685-16693/2011

(Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Santhanakrishnan, Adv.  
R. Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The parties have settled the matter. An affidavit to this effect enclosing the settlement has been filed. As per the settlement, payment has also been made. Thus, the terms of the settlement have also been complied with.

In view thereof the special leave petitions have become

infructuous. The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER